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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
MMNGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION

NAME OF BENEFICIARY
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PETITIONER

. NGUYEN, Hoa Thi

Lan Ngoc Lu

GLASSFICATION _ JRLE WO
203(a)(5 1-130

Fm—rﬁmm DATE OF APPROVAL
OF PETITION

11-05-80 12-03-80

ose: Jan, 16, 1981

Pet.# A21 205 138
Flease be advised that approval of the petition confers upon the beneficiary an appropriate classification. The approvel constilutes no assurance
thet the beneficiery will be found eligbile for visa issuance, admission 1o the United States or adjustment 1o lswhl permanent resident status.
Elgbillity for visa issuance is determined only when application therefor is made to a consular officer; eligibility for admission or adjustment is
mwmmbmmmmmtomwmo«cummmummwmnww“x"m
oonceming this petition:
1.0 YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED

STATES CONSULATE AT THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THE UNITED
STATES OG‘SIMYE. WHICH IS UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE, WILL ADVISE THE BENERCIARY CONCERNING VISA

conserning wieg sssuance should be addressed to the Consul This Serwnce wnll be unsbis Lo answer any inguiry conceTning wse

2. Drvouaecou:ummnzsoAsAcszNOFmswrsosnrzsmmwmmvmnwnormmmomne
BENEFICIARY, NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY. GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION AT THE SAME TIME, IF THE PETITION WAS IN

BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER, ALSO ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON 1S STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY EXPEDITE THE
W“AVSATOMENEFUMV

mnmsucewnct\muusmm HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT
THIS COMPLETES ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THIS SERVICE HAS
WT WMTHTHEACWALSSUANCEOFVISAS‘VSASARE D ONLY BY UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE
JURISDICTION OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE. UNDER THE LAW ONLY A LIMITED NUMBER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED BY THAT DEPART-
MENY DURING EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST BE ISSUED STRICTLY IN THE CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER 1IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE FILED FOR THE
SAME CLASSIFICATION. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED ON THE VISA WAITING LIST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL INFORM

HIM AND OFTI-EVsquuwummgmutmmwko‘dnudumCoullﬂu&mmﬂh-ﬂhu
SRIWET GRY INQUIrY CORCETRIng VG isSuSRCO.

4. [[] THE PETIMON STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE
APPLICATION FOR THIS PURPOSE (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS

N ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THEREIN. (F THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED FORM 1-485 WHICH WAS
RETURNED TO HIM, HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS.)

8. DMBE;EFD)IARVWI.L&"WEDOFMMCISIGIMONHSPEMMTDNTOBECOMEAUWWW

6Dmmmmwtsmnn:nenssmvsnmuntosnttsmmmvmaecoum\ LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT.
HOWEVER, AN IMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESENTLY AVAILABLE, THEREFORE, THE BENERCIARY MAY HOT APPLY TO E A PER-

7. 0 omamaL bocumenTs susmnTeo Nsmrmvmmmmevmsmngosmummlmm
PART OF THE PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE RE TURNED HEREWITH.

8. [] remanxs
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WORLD | VISION INTERNATIONAL

AN CTELTIVE ASSOYARNT TO THL PHELIDENT

April 14, 1982

UNHCR

Palais des Nations
Dr. Poul Hartling
CH-12-1 Geneva 10
Switzerland

Gentlemen:

We have been informed that a former World Vision staff member,
Dr. Tran Thien, is still in Vietnam and desperately looking
for a way to be reunited with his brother and sisters who are
citizens of the United States.

If there is anything that you can do on his behalf to speed up
the process, we would be grateful.

With all good wishes.

Sincerely,

(Miss) Nancy Moyer
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- % COMMITTEE FOR STRUGGLE RELEASING POLITICAL PRISONERS & WAR PRISONERS IN INDOCHINA.

UY BAN TRANH ‘I'JAU 10} 4 THA TU NHAN CHI\HI TRI VA CHIE‘! TRANH TAI PONG DUGNG.

FREED AND GATHERED WITH FAMILY FdR}i

pdN XIN THA TU DO VA BOAN TU GIA BINH.

1. Name: (Family name,middle,first)..... _Dr‘ . TR’M . TH‘ EN ................. Sex: ./f".*’{‘.l.‘: ceas
Tgn,ho Phai
2. Date of Birth: Q1 - 17-19%] . place of Birth:... L& '."'."/."l.".? ..... N ationalltv AVA e¥namese, ...
Ngay sanh }31 sanh Ouoc tich
3._Date and rlace of Arrest: OQP""”"—‘" dn. July 1972, hrought, to. kanso, .S.".'?. ond
Nedy vd ndi bi giam pid veleased in a Pow. exchange 'n QuangTri in é/'q73
4. Married or sinsle. Married1f married y,Please complete names of.......cciiieieeneiannnnss
NAME (SPOUSE & CHILDREIN) DATE/PLACE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP ADDRESS -
Noguycn Thi Hoa 5-18-1947, Saigon W\ f @ig- 21 Nguyén
RS S v oA ~
Tvron Minh Lyl S-14-197y, Sa/gon Doung hier Binh C_A.:.L ) C-Qv\:_m.
C l. At
o~ L - \? . Sa " BO\ ] Ho .
Tr.an NAQ & Ia-—'g771 0“90') Cl““7/ u,unam
—~— “ A D
5. AP"LICANT(name) ...... e Tren, fue . ...Occunation:.... ’..(.Q.C:I.\H’. ...... ceenn
Ten neddi dwhe doh Nehé nghiéd _ t :

6. Address and phone number: .

- - -~ 4 rs -
Bia chi va sd d’:l.en thoai

7. _Relationship with detainee:.... b.f 9:‘.“:‘.?.”. ................................ eeessesaeas e
Lién he vdi ngudl bi eiam cam

§. Status in U.S.A.:........... Permanent resident............... U.S.citizen.. ).(. Ceeeeaeeaees
Tinh trang cw trd - Thddng tru nhan cong dan My~

9. Are you willing to sponsor the above detainee(if released)...cc.... .YES.....N0O.X ........
'Tl\e -Fﬂmd'y |5 belr\ﬁ Sponrot‘cd bﬂ TH(EN ’s wlfe’.s SiSter, MrS. Lan Lo .
Anh, chi mudn bao 1anh cho- ngudi bi ziam giu tren co khong

(’O. Dr_~ Tw THTEN ways L' Qu/"‘ﬂa.l\-‘ P, ) +he Mtdlﬂ Q’PJ oﬁ'ﬁ\g RVNA—"MV
when Caphered , ond was .Head of the Schao! HeaGih Dept.. o# woe b
v;s.ou tentrl ‘+~3°-(97J‘) . e
Dateoo-ocgo..oooooooﬂﬁﬁoo .o.o‘).-; PR EX] seo e voooooo'ooooo.-

Copr cworld Wi's/an Pers { Caced; 55
Enclo sures: Copres of w: d v ";':" Lette:"'f:e oy u/‘i{.ﬁature of applicant

w INS X171 ( Nohte of ol
I swear that the above infqrmation {s true to the best of my knowledge.

.
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August 15, 1988

Miss Trinh Nogc Dung
P.0O. Box 5435
Arlington, VA 22205-0635

Dear Miss Ngoc Dung:

May I bring this case to your kind consideration: My younger
brother, TRAN THIEN, Doctor of Medicine, former Lietténant: { Trung Uy)
of the Medical Corps of the Republic of Vietnam, has been suffering from
serious discrimination and lack of freedom in Vietnam since the fall of
Saigon in 1975.

His case is a special one because:

- He was a POW, captured together with 2 American armymen in
the battle of Tan Canh, Kontum Banmethuot area, in 1982 and
kept prisoner in Lang Son, North Vietnam for 11 months before
he was released in a POW exchange in Central Vietnam in 1973;

- He was Head of the School Health Department of World Vision
in Vietnam from June 14, 1974 through April 30, 1975;

- His RVN Army serial number was: 61/106.661;

- On the Orderly Departure Program/US Embassy, Bangkok, Thailand,
his family's IV number is: IV# 20,663, and includes:

. His wife, head of household on the list: Nguyen Thi Hoa

. Himself: Tran Thien
. Their children: Tran Minh Ly and Tran Nha
I deeply appreciate your doing your utmost and “hat of your

organization in the humane pursuit of bringing him and his family out of
Vietnam into the U.S. 1In his letter dated July 11, 1988 he gave me your
address and beg me to contact you on his behalf.

I am looking forward to hearing from you soon. Thank you very much
for your kind consideration.

Sincerely Yours
Enc.: Y ’

- Copy of his World Vision ID Card;
- Copy of Verification of his k;f\;J,%NOMA~
Employment with World Vision; Hue Tran, Ed.D.
- Copy of a picture of Tran Thien
working with orphans; and
~ Copy of the INS Form I-171, the
head of household being his wife
Nguyen Thi Hoa.




919 WEST HUNTINGTON DRIVE /- MONROVIA. CALIFORNIA 91016
{213, 357-1111 1 357-7979 - CABLE WORVIS / TELEX 67-5341
W STANLE ¢ MOUNEYHAM PRESIDENT

WORLD VISION INTERNATIONAL

W. STANLEY MOONEYHAM

PRESIDENT

May 4, 1982

To Whom It May Concern

This is to confirm the fact that Dr. Tran Thien was
World Vicsion cof Vietram from June 27, 1974 to April
As the head of our school Health Department, he was

important paerson to the work we did, and I would be

grateful for anything that you can do on his behalf.

Thank you very much.
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1. GF: Mission | ture, Baptist _hildren’s Home
v Church, 1975 VBS .. Hu - Kit §703-26
‘opyright 1974 Convention Pr. . Nushwille, Tenn.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

300 No. Los Angeles St,
Los Angeles, Ca. 90012

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION

NAME OF BENEFICIARY
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PETITIONER

. . NGUYEN, Hoa Thi

Lan Ngoc Lu

CLASSIFICATION FLE NC.

203(a) (5 1-130

DATE PETITION FILED OATE OF APPROVAL
OF PETITION

11-05-80 12-03-80

Dste: Jan, 16, 1981

Pet.# A21 205 138
Fh.obondvbodMtoprovdo'Ihepelﬂonomfenupmﬂnbmeﬁcmyanwouwhchssmm.mwwdwuﬁmmsmwm
that the beneficiary wil be found eligbie for viaa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment to lawful permanent resident status.
Elighbiity for viss lssuancs Is determined only when application therefor is made to a consular officer; eligibility for admission or adjustment is
determined only when appiication therefor is made to an immigration officer. Also, pbsonotoh«bnqbelowwﬂchlohdubdby“X”m
ooncerning this petition:

1. D mmmwmummmmmum&REMMOFAMDSTAESMNHASBEENFORWARDEDVOMMED

STATES CON™LATE AT . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION 8Y THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THE UNITED
STATES CONLULATE, W (] lNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE, WILL ADVISE THE BENEHGARY CONCERNING VISA
MBS’.MNCE Inguiry concerning visa issuance should be addressed (o the Conrul This Service wunll be unadis Lo answer eny IRQUITY concerning wiss

DFYWBE(MNAMDASAC"'IZENOFTHEWTEDSTATESANDANNMIGRANYVISAHASFDTVETBEENSS(EDTOTHE
BENEFICIARY, NOTFY THIS OFFICE MMEDIATELY, GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. AT THE SAME TIME, F THE PETITION WAS IN
BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER, ALSO ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY EXPEDITE THE
SSUNCEOFAVBATOTI‘E*NEFOARV.

Pﬁﬂ'? PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION, AS SHOWN ABOVE. HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT
Bangkok

THIS COMPLETES ACTION 8Y THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THIS SERVICE HAS
NOTHING TO DO WITH THE ACTUAL ISSUANCE OF VISAS. VISAS ARE D ONLY BY UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE
JURISOICTION OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE. UNDER THE LAW ONLY A UMITED NUMBER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED BY THAT DEPART-
MENT DURING EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST BE ISSUED STRICTLY IN THE CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE FILED FOR THE
SAME CLASS!FCATDN WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED ON THE VISA WAITING UST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL INFORM
HIM AND CONSIDER ISSUANCE OF THE VISA. Inguiry ning wsa s should be addressed te the Consul This Servnce wnll be unable ¢o
SRSWET GRY INQUIFY CORCIrRIAG VIsE LISUARCO.

4. D THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIOENT. THE

ENG.OSED APPUCATION FOR THIS PURPOSE (FORM 1.485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THEREIN. (IF THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED FORM 1-485 WHICH WAS
RAETURNED TO HIM, HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS )

6. D MBE{{FO)‘ARVWI.LBENFORMEDOFMMCWMADEONHSPENMWAT‘ONTOBECOMEALAWPEMNTW

— 6. D THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE URNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT.
HOWEVER, AN WMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESENTLY AVARLABLE, THEREFORE, THE BENERICIARY MAY WOT APPLY TO WE A PERA-

;

7. D ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED NSUPPORTOFYMMWPMDBYMSMREOFHAVE*ENW‘PEMW
PART OF THE PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE RE TURNED HEREWITH

8. [J remanxs f
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